



State of New Jersey
Department of Human Services
Division of Medical Assistance & Health Services

NEWSLETTER

Volume 16 No. 13

November 2006

TO: All Providers - For Action
Health Maintenance Organizations - For Information Only

SUBJECT: 2006 Updates to the Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS)

EFFECTIVE: Immediately

PURPOSE: To notify all providers that the 2006 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) and reimbursement updates for Medicaid and NJ FamilyCare fee-for-service covered services are now available on the njmmis web site.

ACTION: The New Jersey Division of Medical Assistance and Health Services (DMAHS) has updated **all** active HCPCS procedure codes and their applicable maximum fee allowances. The 2006 HCPCS procedure codes have been placed in a single downloadable and searchable document that reflects **all** active NJ FamilyCare and Medicaid services and maximum fee allowances that are reimbursable. The HCPCS procedure codes will be updated as needed.

Providers should use these active HCPCS procedure codes when submitting claims for covered healthcare services rendered to NJ FamilyCare or Medicaid beneficiaries.

The 2006 updates to the Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) may be found on the web at www.njmmis.com, listed on the main web page as "2006 HCPCS."

If there are any questions regarding this Newsletter, please contact the Office of Utilization Management at (609) 588-7151.

**RETAIN THIS NEWSLETTER NUMERICALLY BEHIND THE NEWSLETTER TAB
(BLUE TAB MARKED "5")**